LSCPPA Personal Vehicle Registration Form

Waiver of Liability

This agreement releases Le Sueur County Pioneer Power Association from all liability relating to injuries that may occur at the Pioneer Power Show or Swap Meet at 34605 265th Avenue, Le Sueur, MN 56058 in Le Sueur County. By signing this agreement, I agree to hold Le Sueur County Pioneer Power Association entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries or damage incurred, regardless of whether injuries or damages are cause by negligence.

I further agree to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Le Sueur County Pioneer Power Association from all actions or causes of action brought as a consequence of my driving a registered vehicle upon the grounds of the Pioneer Power event.

I also acknowledge the risks involved in driving/riding in a registered vehicle. I swear that I am participating voluntarily and that all risks have been made clear to me. Additionally, I do not have any conditions that will increase my likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in this activity.

By signing below, I forfeit for myself, my heirs, successors and assigns, all rights to bring a suit against Le Sueur County Pioneer Power Association for any reason. In return, I will be able to drive my registered vehicle. I will also make every effort to obey safety precautions as explained to me verbally. I will ask for clarification when needed.

I fully understand and agree to the above terms:

Print Name:	Sign Name:
NOTICE: 12AM CURFEW ON	ALL MOTORIZED VEHICLES WILL BE ENFORCED
General Information:	<u>\$25 Fee</u>
Event Date:	Name:
	Address:
Vehicle Tag#:	City: State:Zip
Camping Lot#:	Driver's License:
Vehicle Information:	Phone#
Туре:	Insurance Company:
	Agent Name:
Make:	 Policy #: